
 
 

Sector Name  Organization  Email 

Consumer-Owned Utilities located 

within an EIM BAA  

Lauren Tenney Denison Public Power Council tenney@ppcpdx.org 

Doug Boccignone   Flynn Resource Consultants Inc.  dougbocc@flynnrci.com 

EDAM Entities Vijay Singh PacifiCorp vijay.singh@pacificorp.com 

EIM Entities Lindsey Schlekeway NV Energy lindsey.schlekeway@nvenergy.com 

Josh Walter Seattle City Light josh.walter@seattle.gov 

Federal Power Marketing 

Administration 

Allison Mace Bonneville Power Administration armace@bpa.gov 

Independent Power Producers and 

Marketers  

Rahul Kalaskar AES Corporation rahul.kalaskar@aes.com 

Scott Olson Avangrid Renewables scott.olson@avangrid.com 

ISO Participating Transmission Owners Jonathan Rumble Southern California Edison johnathan.rumble@sce.com 

Meg McNaul Six Cities mmcnaul@thompsoncoburn.com 

Public Interest Groups and Consumer 

Advocates 

Vijay Satyal Western Resource Advocates vijay.satyal@westernresources.org 

Jaime Stamatson Montana Consumer Counsel jstamatson@mt.gov 

  

  

RIF Leadership 
Chair – Meg McNaul 

Vice Chair – Allie Mace 

Secretary – Lindsey Schlekeway 

mailto:josh.walter@seattle.gov
mailto:armace@bpa.gov
mailto:rahul.kalaskar@aes.com
mailto:scott.olson@avangrid.com
mailto:mmcnaul@thompsoncoburn.com
mailto:vijay.satyal@westernresources.org

